
                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF042021\
  Data File : BF123644.D                                          
  Acq On    : 20 Apr 2021  15:44
  Operator  : JU/CG
  Sample    : M2081‐01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 8   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Time: Apr 21 01:19:23 2021
  Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\METHODS\8270‐BF041521.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Tue Apr 20 15:49:40 2021
  Response via : Initial Calibration
 
          Compound                   R.T. QIon  Response  Conc Units Dev(Min)
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
   Internal Standards
     1) 1,4‐Dichlorobenzene‐d4      6.851  152   447155    20.00 ng       0.00
    21) Naphthalene‐d8              8.139  136  1419609    20.00 ng     # 0.00
    39) Acenaphthene‐d10            9.898  164   804146    20.00 ng       0.00
    64) Phenanthrene‐d10           11.392  188  1480963    20.00 ng       0.00
    76) Chrysene‐d12               14.033  240   988201    20.00 ng     # 0.00
    86) Perylene‐d12               15.515  264   976603    20.00 ng       0.01
 
   System Monitoring Compounds                                        
     5) 2‐Fluorophenol              5.475  112  1342796    48.54 ng      0.00  
     7) Phenol‐d6                   6.486   99   522772    13.64 ng      0.00  
    23) Nitrobenzene‐d5             7.422   82  2496599    80.85 ng      0.00  
    42) 2,4,6‐Tribromophenol       10.698  330   810805    89.04 ng      0.01  
    45) 2‐Fluorobiphenyl            9.222  172  3511779    65.10 ng      0.00  
    79) Terphenyl‐d14              12.992  244  3870370    76.12 ng      0.02  
 
   Target Compounds                                                   Qvalue
     3) Pyridine                    3.575   79   415316    11.75 ng   #     1
    15) Benzyl Alcohol              6.981   79    71672     2.37 ng   #    44
    16) 2,2'‐oxybis(1‐Chloropr...   6.981   45   447445     6.55 ng        81
    19) n‐Nitroso‐di‐n‐propyla...   7.422   70   352565    13.88 ng   #    73
    25) Isophorone                  7.422   82  2493099    41.61 ng   #    69
    32) Benzoic acid                7.969  122    23404     6.10 ng   #    72
    51) 2,6‐Dinitrotoluene          9.657  165    40381     3.31 ng   #    13
    58) Fluorene                   10.533  166   194011     3.46 ng   #    19
    62) 4‐Nitroaniline             10.351  138   377887    26.45 ng   #    19
    67) 4‐Bromophenyl‐phenylether  10.698  248    45591     2.94 ng   #     1
    89) Benzo(k)fluoranthene       15.133  252      769    Below Cal  #     1
    92) Benzo(g,h,i)perylene       17.433  276     1633    Below Cal  #    42
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   (#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed
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  Operator  : JU/CG
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  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 8   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Apr 21 01:19:23 2021
  Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\METHODS\8270‐BF041521.M
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#1
1,4‐Dichlorobenzene‐d4
Concen:   20.00 ng  
RT:   6.851 min  Scan# 810
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   BF123644.D
Acq: 20 Apr 2021  15:44    

Tgt Ion:152 Resp:  447155
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
152  100
150  158.1  127.0  190.6 
115   66.9   54.3   81.5 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 813 (6.869 min): BF123565.D\data.ms (-80
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 6.851

#3
Pyridine
Concen:   11.75 ng  
RT:   3.575 min  Scan# 253
Delta R.T.  0.229 min
Lab File:   BF123644.D
Acq: 20 Apr 2021  15:44    

Tgt Ion: 79 Resp:  415316
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 79  100
 52  302.1   87.4  131.0#
 51   67.3   41.4   62.0#

Ref

Raw

Sub
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0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 217 (3.363 min): BF123565.D\data.ms (-21
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 3.575
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#5
2‐Fluorophenol
Concen:   48.54 ng   
RT:   5.475 min  Scan# 576
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   BF123644.D
Acq: 20 Apr 2021  15:44    

Tgt Ion:112 Resp: 1342796
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
112  100
 64   78.3   61.4   92.0 
 63   41.5   33.0   49.4 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 577 (5.481 min): BF123565.D\data.ms (-57
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#7
Phenol‐d6
Concen:   13.64 ng   
RT:   6.486 min  Scan# 748
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   BF123644.D
Acq: 20 Apr 2021  15:44    

Tgt Ion: 99 Resp:  522772
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 99  100
 42   22.5   19.8   29.8 
 71   36.3   31.1   46.7 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250
0
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Abundance Scan 750 (6.498 min): BF123565.D\data.ms (-74
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Abundance

 6.486
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#15
Benzyl Alcohol
Concen:    2.37 ng   
RT:   6.981 min  Scan# 832
Delta R.T.  ‐0.012 min
Lab File:   BF123644.D
Acq: 20 Apr 2021  15:44    

Tgt Ion: 79 Resp:   71672
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 79  100
108    0.0   55.8   83.8#
 77   80.8   49.9   74.9#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 837 (7.010 min): BF123565.D\data.ms (-83
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57.1

83.1

112.1 134.736.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 832 (6.981 min): BF123644.D\data.ms (-78
57.0

83.1

112.1 134.736.0

6.85 6.90 6.95 7.00

0

10000

20000

30000

Time-->

Abundance

 6.981

#16
2,2'‐oxybis(1‐Chloropropane)
Concen:    6.55 ng   
RT:   6.981 min  Scan# 832
Delta R.T.  ‐0.147 min
Lab File:   BF123644.D
Acq: 20 Apr 2021  15:44    

Tgt Ion: 45 Resp:  447445
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 45  100
 77   14.1    0.0   30.0 
 79   17.5    0.0   27.3 

Ref

Raw
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#19
n‐Nitroso‐di‐n‐propylamine
Concen:   13.88 ng   
RT:   7.422 min  Scan# 907
Delta R.T.  0.153 min
Lab File:   BF123644.D
Acq: 20 Apr 2021  15:44    

Tgt Ion: 70 Resp:  352565
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 70  100
 42   54.3   60.1   90.1#
101    0.1    7.4   11.2#
130    1.5   14.2   21.2#

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 884 (7.287 min): BF123565.D\data.ms (-87
43.1 105.0

207.1 281.0 340.9 401.0 475.
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Abundance
 7.422

#21
Naphthalene‐d8
Concen:   20.00 ng   
RT:   8.139 min  Scan# 1029
Delta R.T.  ‐0.000 min
Lab File:   BF123644.D
Acq: 20 Apr 2021  15:44    

Tgt Ion:136 Resp: 1419609
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
136  100
137   10.9    8.7   13.1 
 54   13.0    9.8   14.6 
 68    6.2    4.1    6.1#

Ref

Raw

Sub
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m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1032 (8.157 min): BF123565.D\data.ms (-1
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#23
Nitrobenzene‐d5
Concen:   80.85 ng  
RT:   7.422 min  Scan# 907
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   BF123644.D
Acq: 20 Apr 2021  15:44    

Tgt Ion: 82 Resp: 2496599
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 82  100
128   38.1   29.4   44.2 
 54   66.9   54.1   81.1 

Ref

Raw

Sub
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0

50
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Abundance Scan 909 (7.434 min): BF123565.D\data.ms (-90
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 7.422

#25
Isophorone
Concen:   41.61 ng   
RT:   7.422 min  Scan# 907
Delta R.T.  ‐0.253 min
Lab File:   BF123644.D
Acq: 20 Apr 2021  15:44    

Tgt Ion: 82 Resp: 2493099
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 82  100
 95    0.1    5.8    8.6#
138    0.0   11.8   17.8#

Ref

Raw

Sub
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0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 953 (7.692 min): BF123565.D\data.ms (-94
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#32
Benzoic acid
Concen:    6.10 ng   
RT:   7.969 min  Scan# 1000
Delta R.T.  0.053 min
Lab File:   BF123644.D
Acq: 20 Apr 2021  15:44    

Tgt Ion:122 Resp:   23404
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
122  100
105  150.2  107.8  147.8#
 77  139.8   81.6  121.6#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 992 (7.922 min): BF123565.D\data.ms (-97
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Abundance Scan 1000 (7.969 min): BF123644.D\data.ms (-9
60.0

85.0
122.036.9

7.85 7.90 7.95 8.00

0

5000

10000

15000

Time-->

Abundance

 7.969

#39
Acenaphthene‐d10
Concen:   20.00 ng  
RT:   9.898 min  Scan# 1328
Delta R.T.  ‐0.000 min
Lab File:   BF123644.D
Acq: 20 Apr 2021  15:44    

Tgt Ion:164 Resp:  804146
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
164  100
162  100.8   80.7  121.1 
160   46.6   37.3   55.9 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1331 (9.916 min): BF123565.D\data.ms (-1
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 9.898
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#42
2,4,6‐Tribromophenol
Concen:   89.04 ng  
RT:  10.698 min  Scan# 1464
Delta R.T.  0.012 min
Lab File:   BF123644.D
Acq: 20 Apr 2021  15:44    

Tgt Ion:330 Resp:  810805
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
330  100
332   94.8   77.1  115.7 
141   33.2   27.9   41.9 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1466 (10.710 min): BF123565.D\data.ms (-
331.8

62.0

140.9
221.9

276.6102.8 180.0

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1464 (10.698 min): BF123644.D\data.ms
329.8

62.0

140.9

221.9

101.0 179.0 266.9

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1464 (10.698 min): BF123644.D\data.ms (-
329.8

62.0

140.9

221.9

266.9183.8

10.60 10.70 10.80

0

200000

400000

600000

Time-->

Abundance
10.698

#45
2‐Fluorobiphenyl
Concen:   65.10 ng   
RT:   9.222 min  Scan# 1213
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   BF123644.D
Acq: 20 Apr 2021  15:44    

Tgt Ion:172 Resp: 3511779
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
172  100
171   36.7   28.1   42.1 
170   25.2   19.2   28.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1216 (9.239 min): BF123565.D\data.ms (-1
172.1

146.185.051.0 120.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1213 (9.222 min): BF123644.D\data.ms
172.1

60.0

129.185.0
206.937.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1213 (9.222 min): BF123644.D\data.ms (-1
172.1

60.0

129.185.0
37.0

9.10 9.20 9.30

0

1000000

2000000

3000000

Time-->

Abundance
 9.222
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#51
2,6‐Dinitrotoluene
Concen:    3.31 ng   
RT:   9.657 min  Scan# 1287
Delta R.T.  ‐0.024 min
Lab File:   BF123644.D
Acq: 20 Apr 2021  15:44    

Tgt Ion:165 Resp:   40381
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
165  100
 63    3.1   67.7  101.5#
 89    3.4   58.8   88.2#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1294 (9.698 min): BF123565.D\data.ms (-1
165.0

89.0

51.0
121.0

196.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1287 (9.657 min): BF123644.D\data.ms
57.0

165.1

137.1
91.1 221.2193.2

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1287 (9.657 min): BF123644.D\data.ms (-1
57.0

165.1

137.1

91.0 221.2193.2

9.60 9.65 9.70

0

10000

20000

30000

40000

Time-->

Abundance
 9.657

#58
Fluorene
Concen:    3.46 ng   
RT:  10.533 min  Scan# 1436
Delta R.T.  0.088 min
Lab File:   BF123644.D
Acq: 20 Apr 2021  15:44    

Tgt Ion:166 Resp:  194011
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
166  100
165    3.5   73.5  110.3#
167   11.9   10.7   16.1 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1425 (10.469 min): BF123565.D\data.ms (-
166.1

82.339.0 115.1 204.0

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1436 (10.533 min): BF123644.D\data.ms
151.1

43.0

77.0 208.1110.0 240.1 281.0

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1436 (10.533 min): BF123644.D\data.ms (-
151.1

77.0 208.1119.0 240.1 281.036.9

10.50 10.55

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

Time-->

Abundance
10.533

BF123644.D  8270‐BF041521.M      Wed Apr 21 01:19:34 2021       Page 10

Instrument :
BNA_F
ClientSampleId :
EFF-WW



#62
4‐Nitroaniline
Concen:   26.45 ng   
RT:  10.351 min  Scan# 1405
Delta R.T.  ‐0.112 min
Lab File:   BF123644.D
Acq: 20 Apr 2021  15:44    

Tgt Ion:138 Resp:  377887
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
138  100
 92    1.6   35.8   75.8#
108    7.0   63.6  103.6#

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1428 (10.486 min): BF123565.D\data.ms (-
65.0

138.0
108.0

231.835.9

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1405 (10.351 min): BF123644.D\data.ms
60.0

129.1

97.1 171.1200.2 241.2

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1405 (10.351 min): BF123644.D\data.ms (-
73.0

41.1

129.1

171.1200.2 241.2

10.20 10.30

0

50000

100000

150000

Time-->

Abundance

10.351

#64
Phenanthrene‐d10
Concen:   20.00 ng   
RT:  11.392 min  Scan# 1582
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   BF123644.D
Acq: 20 Apr 2021  15:44    

Tgt Ion:188 Resp: 1480963
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
188  100
 94    9.8    6.9   10.3 
 80   11.0    8.2   12.2 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1584 (11.404 min): BF123565.D\data.ms (-
188.1

80.0
42.0 132.1 263.8

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1582 (11.392 min): BF123644.D\data.ms
188.1

80.0
132.143.1 222.1 265.1299.

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1582 (11.392 min): BF123644.D\data.ms (-
188.1

80.0
132.138.0 223.1 265.1299.

11.35 11.40

0

500000

1000000

1500000

Time-->

Abundance
11.392
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#67
4‐Bromophenyl‐phenylether
Concen:    2.94 ng   
RT:  10.698 min  Scan# 1464
Delta R.T.  ‐0.230 min
Lab File:   BF123644.D
Acq: 20 Apr 2021  15:44    

Tgt Ion:248 Resp:   45591
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
248  100
250  203.9   77.4  116.2#
141  619.9   63.7   95.5#

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1507 (10.951 min): BF123565.D\data.ms (-
248.0

141.0

77.0

38.0
331.6179.9

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1464 (10.698 min): BF123644.D\data.ms
329.8

62.0

140.9

221.9

101.0 179.0 266.9

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1464 (10.698 min): BF123644.D\data.ms (-
329.8

62.0

140.9

221.9

179.0 266.9100.2

10.65 10.70 10.75

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

Time-->

Abundance

10.698

#76
Chrysene‐d12
Concen:   20.00 ng   
RT:  14.033 min  Scan# 2031
Delta R.T.  ‐0.000 min
Lab File:   BF123644.D
Acq: 20 Apr 2021  15:44    

Tgt Ion:240 Resp:  988201
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
240  100
120   10.8    7.2   10.8#
236   23.0   19.0   28.4 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2035 (14.057 min): BF123565.D\data.ms (-
240.2

118.0
54.0 180.1

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2031 (14.033 min): BF123644.D\data.ms
240.2

120.1
43.1 182.0 407.289.2 341.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2031 (14.033 min): BF123644.D\data.ms (-
240.2

120.1
182.052.0 298.1 355.1 407.

14.00 14.10

0

200000

400000

600000

800000

1000000

Time-->

Abundance
14.033
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#79
Terphenyl‐d14
Concen:   76.12 ng   
RT:  12.992 min  Scan# 1854
Delta R.T.  0.018 min
Lab File:   BF123644.D
Acq: 20 Apr 2021  15:44    

Tgt Ion:244 Resp: 3870370
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
244  100
212    7.2    5.7    8.5 
122   11.7    9.7   14.5 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1855 (12.998 min): BF123565.D\data.ms (-
244.2

122.1160.154.1 198.1

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1854 (12.992 min): BF123644.D\data.ms
244.2

122.1160.154.1 198.1 281.8 321.2

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1854 (12.992 min): BF123644.D\data.ms (-
244.2

122.1160.1198.152.0 281.8 321.2

12.90 13.00

0

1000000

2000000

3000000

Time-->

Abundance
12.992

#86
Perylene‐d12
Concen:   20.00 ng   
RT:  15.515 min  Scan# 2283
Delta R.T.  0.012 min
Lab File:   BF123644.D
Acq: 20 Apr 2021  15:44    

Tgt Ion:264 Resp:  976603
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
264  100
260   23.6   18.7   28.1 
265   22.4   17.8   26.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250 300 350
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2287 (15.539 min): BF123565.D\data.ms (-
264.1

132.1
54.0 194.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2283 (15.515 min): BF123644.D\data.ms
264.2

132.1
55.0 180.0 355.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2283 (15.515 min): BF123644.D\data.ms (-
264.1

132.0
208.176.0 312.9 369.2
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200000
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600000

Time-->

Abundance
15.515
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